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Chambers USA Recognizes 40 Wiley Attorneys
in 14 Categories

June 1, 2023 Related Professionals

Washington, DC - Wiley Rein LLP, a preeminent DC law firm, is
pleased to announce that the 2023 edition of Chambers USA:
America’s Leading Lawyers for Business has recognized 40 Wiley
attorneys in 14 Chambers USA categories. Wiley attorneys were
ranked in eight practices nationwide and six for Washington, DC.

Chambers and Partners conducts research for their directories,
including Chambers USA, using more than 200 researchers who
interview thousands of attorneys and clients across the world.

The Chambers USA rankings for Wiley attorneys are listed below:
NATIONWIDE
False Claims Act
» Roderick L. Thomas
Food & Beverages: Regulatory & Litigation

e Ann M. Begley
e Bob Hibbert

Government Contracts

e Jon W. Burd

» Tracye Winfrey Howard
e Paul F. Khoury

» Scott M. McCaleb

wiley.law



Chambers USA Recognizes 40 Wiley Attorneys in 14 Categories

e John R. Prairie

e Brian Walsh
Government Contracts: Bid Protests

e Paul F. Khoury
e Scott M. McCaleb
e Brian Walsh

International Trade: Customs
e Maureen E. Thorson

International Trade: Export Controls & Economic Sanctions
e John R. Shane

International Trade: Trade Remedies & Trade Policy

e Timothy C. Brightbill
e Robert E. DeFrancesco, Il
e Laura El-Sabaawi

e Alan H. Price
Political Law

e Caleb P. Burns

e Carol A. Laham

o Stephen J. Obermeier
e D. Mark Renaud

e Michael E. Toner

e Robert L. Walker

e Brandis L. Zehr

WASHINGTON, D.C.

Environment

e Tracy Heinzman

e Martha E. Marrapese

Sara M. Baxenberg
Partner

202.719.3755
sbaxenberg@wiley.law

Ann M. Begley
Partner
202.719.4585
abegley@wiley.law

Timothy C. Brightbill
Partner
202.719.3138
tbrightbill@wiley.law

Jon W. Burd
Partner
202.719.7172
jburd@wiley.law

Caleb P. Burns
Partner
202.719.7451
cburns@wiley.law

Ralph J. Caccia
Partner
202.719.7242
rcaccia@wiley.law

Jason P. Cronic

Partner

202.719.7175
jcronic@wiley.law

Robert E. DeFrancesco, lll
Partner

202.719.7473
rdefrancesco@wiley.law

Scott D. Delacourt
Partner

202.719.7459
sdelacourt@wiley.law

Laura El-Sabaawi
Partner

202.719.7042
lel-sabaawi@wiley.law

Amb. David A. Gross
Partner
202.719.7414
dgross@wiley.law

Tracy Heinzman
Partner

202.719.7106
theinzman@wiley.law

Bob Hibbert

Senior Counsel
202.719.4968
bhibbert@wiley.law
Tracye Winfrey Howard
Partner

202.719.7452
twhoward@wiley.law
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e David B. Weinberg
Insurance: Insurer

e Jason P. Cronic

e Cara Tseng Duffield
e Kimberly M. Melvin
e Daniel J. Standish

e David H. Topol
Litigation: General Commercial
e Stephen J. Obermeier
Litigation: White-Collar Crime & Government Investigations

e Ralph J. Caccia
e Brandon J. Moss

» Kevin B. Muhlendorf
Media & Entertainment: Regulatory

e Kathleen A. Kirby
* Ari Meltzer

e Eve Klindera Reed
Telecom, Broadcast & Satellite
e Sara M. Baxenberg

e Scott D. Delacourt

e Amb. David A. Gross
e Kathleen A. Kirby

e Joshua S. Turner

Paul F. Khoury
Partner
202.719.7346
pkhoury@wiley.law

Kathleen A. Kirby
Partner
202.719.3360
kkiroy@wiley.law
Carol A. Laham
Partner
202.719.7301
claham@wiley.law

Martha E. Marrapese
Partner

202.719.7156
mmarrapese@wiley.law

Scott M. McCaleb
Partner
202.719.3193
smccaleb@wiley.law

Ari Meltzer

Partner
202.719.7467
ameltzer@wiley.law

Kimberly M. Melvin
Partner
202.719.7403
kmelvin@wiley.law

Brandon J. Moss
Partner
202.719.7554
bmoss@wiley.law
Kevin B. Muhlendorf
Partner

Stephen J. Obermeier
Partner
202.719.7465
sobermeier@wiley.law
John R. Prairie
Partner
202.719.7167
jprairie@wiley.law
Alan H. Price
Partner
202.719.3375
aprice@wiley.law
Eve Klindera Reed
Partner
202.719.7404
ereed@wiley.law

D. Mark Renaud
Partner
202.719.7405
mrenaud@wiley.law
John R. Shane
Partner
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202.719.7222
jshane@wiley.law

Daniel J. Standish
Partner
202.719.7130
dstandish@wiley.law
Roderick L. Thomas
Partner
202.719.7035
rthomas@wiley.law

Maureen E. Thorson
Partner
202.719.7272
mthorson@wiley.law
Michael E. Toner
Partner
202.719.7545
mtoner@wiley.law
David H. Topol
Partner

Joshua S. Turner
Partner
202.719.4807
jturner@wiley.law

Robert L. Walker
Of Counsel
202.719.7585
riwalker@wiley.law

Brian Walsh
Partner
202.719.7469
bwalsh@wiley.law

David B. Weinberg
Senior Counsel
202.719.7102
dweinberg@wiley.law

Brandis L. Zehr
Partner
202.719.7210
bzehr@wiley.law

Practice Areas
Bid Protests

Civil Fraud, False Claims, Qui Tam and
Whistleblower Actions

Content Licensing and Distribution
Criminal Investigations and Prosecutions
Election Law & Government Ethics
Environment & Product Regulation
Export Controls and Economic Sanctions
Food & Drug

Government Contracts
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Insurance

International Trade

Litigation

Media

Space and Satellite

Telecom, Media & Technology
Trade Policy and Trade Negotiations

White Collar Defense & Government
Investigations
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